

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ___

Introduced by: Steuerwald, Austin

A HOUSE RESOLUTION honoring those who have served as legislative interns for the House of Representatives during the First Regular Session of the 122nd Indiana General Assembly.

Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns for 5 the Republican Caucus of the House of Representatives during 6 the First Regular Session of the 122nd Indiana General 7 Assembly: Elena Anillo, Carson Bailey, Katy Brewer, Joseph 8 Bursley, Nicole Clark, Mitchell Durnil, Patricia Esarey, Eric 9 Foley, Drew Formisani, Amber Fystro, Kenneth Kanwischer, 10 Anna Lee, Elijah Lora, Sophie McConchie, Cam McLean, 11 Mason Montgomery, Sydney Moody, Ely Page, Colin Patrick, 12 Alexandra Radtke, Bailey Sammons, Gaven Schulz, Emily 13 Shoemaker, Logen Sitzman, Kayla Skinner, Zachary Smith, 14 Garrett Tiberi, Aaron Wainscott, Karrington Ward, Rachel 15 Winkler, and Sarah Work; 16

20212749



1	Whereas, The following have served as legislative interns for
2	the Democratic Caucus of the House of Representatives during
3	the First Regular Session of the 122nd Indiana General
4	Assembly: Farah Ahmed, Andrew Bochnicka, Victor Creed,
5	Lauren Fischer, Will Hogsett, Moira Kehoe, Tyshara Loynes,
6	Ethan Rice, Teren Smith, Karlye Sopczak, Tyleeah Stanley,
7	Noah Tallman, Dominic Thompson, Gwen Valles, and Julia
8	Waddles;
9	Whereas, The work of legislative interns is vital to the
10	success of each session of the Indiana House of
11	Representatives;
12	Whereas, The legislative interns serving in 2021 represent
13	some of the best and brightest future leaders of Indiana;
14	Whereas, Many past legislative interns have gone on to
15	achieve significant personal, academic, political, and
16	professional success; and
17	Whereas, The 2021 legislative intern class contains young
18	leaders who will make a positive contribution to their
19	communities and the state of Indiana in the years to come:
20	Therefore,
21	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
22	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
23	SECTION 1. That the House of Representatives recognizes
24	the important contributions of the individuals who are serving
25	as legislative interns with the House of Representatives during
26	the First Regular Session of the 122nd Indiana General
27	Assembly.
28	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
29	Representatives shall transmit copies of this resolution to
30	Representative Greg Steuerwald for distribution.

